Name
Communications

Humanities
Mathematics
Natural Science
Social Sciences
Critical Thinking
Information Literacy
Global Citizenship
Curriculum

Classroom Management and
Instructional Strategies

Measurement and Evaluation
Exceptionalities

Diverse Populations, ELLs,
Exceptionalities

Internships and Field
Experiences

SEL Principles

Totals

O 00 N O L1 D W N P &R

10

11
12

13

14
15

24

Online
403
49
227
104
241
11
21
13
127

59

29
10

123

37

25
1479

Summary of Student Learning Outcomes 2024-2025

# of Assessments Where # of Assessments Where % of Assessments Where Outcome Was
Program Outcome # of Assessments of Program Outcome
Outcome Was Met Outcome Was Not Met

Hybrid
51
0
25

108

Total
455
49
267
116
260
15
21
18
127

59

29
10

123

37

25
1611

22

Online
359
43
210
95
212
9
19
13
104

50

26

121

36
21
1325

Hybrid
45
0
25

101

O O O O o o N OO

Online
44
6
17
9
29

23

154

Hybrid
6

O O O O » O O O

F2F
100%
87%

100%
100%

92%

Online
89%
88%
93%
91%
88%
82%
90%
100%
82%

85%

90%
70%

98%

97%

84%
90%

Hybnd
88%
100%
100%
95%

100%

94%

Total
89%
88%
93%
92%
88%
87%
90%
100%
82%

85%

90%
70%

98%

97%

84%
90%




	Sheet1

