## **Summary of Student Learning Outcomes 2024-2025**

Program Outcome		# of Assessments of Program Outcome				# of Assessments Where Outcome Was Met			# of Assessments Where Outcome Was Not Met			% of Assessments Where Outcome Was Met			
Name	#	F2F	Online	Hybrid	Total	F2F	Online	Hybrid	F2F	Online	Hybrid	F2F	Online	Hybrid	Total
Communications	1	1	403	51	455	1	359	45	0	44	6	100%	89%	88%	89%
Humanities	2	0	49	0	49	0	43	0	0	6	0	-	88%	-	88%
Mathematics	3	15	227	25	267	13	210	25	2	17	0	87%	93%	100%	93%
Natural Science	4	4	104	8	116	4	95	8	0	9	0	100%	91%	100%	92%
Social Sciences	5	0	241	19	260	0	212	18	0	29	1	-	88%	95%	88%
Critical Thinking	6	4	11	0	15	4	9	0	0	2	0	100%	82%	-	87%
Information Literacy	7	0	21	0	21	0	19	0	0	2	0	-	90%	-	90%
Global Citizenship	8	0	13	5	18	0	13	5	0	0	0	-	100%	100%	100%
Curriculum	9	0	127	0	127	0	104	0	0	23	0	-	82%	-	82%
Classroom Management and Instructional Strategies	10	0	59	0	59	0	50	0	0	9	0	-	85%	-	85%
Measurement and Evaluation	11	0	29	0	29	0	26	0	0	3	0	-	90%	-	90%
Exceptionalities	12	0	10	0	10	0	7	0	0	3	0	-	70%	-	70%
Diverse Populations, ELLs, Exceptionalities	13	0	123	0	123	0	121	0	0	2	0	-	98%	-	98%
Internships and Field															
Experiences	14	0	37	0	37	0	36	0	0	1	0	-	97%	-	97%
SEL Principles	15	0	25	0	25	0	21	0	0	4	0	-	84%	-	84%
Totals		24	1479	108	1611	22	1325	101	2	154	7	92%	90%	94%	90%